
 

 

Sir Ellis Kadoorie Secondary School (West Kowloon) 

Three-year plan – Measures to broaden students’ choices of elective subjects and  

provision of gifted education programmes for 2023/24 to 2025/26 cohort of senior secondary students 

 

The following programmes are adopted with the support of EDB’s Diversity Learning Grant (DLG): 

 

 

DLG  

funded 

Programme(s) 

Strategies & 

benefits 

anticipated 
 

Name 

of 

programme(s)

/ course(s) and 

provider(s) 

Duration of 

the 

programme(s) 
/ course(s) 

Target 

students 

Estimated no. of 

students involved in 

each school year 

Evaluation 

of student 

learning / success 

indicators 

Teacher-in- 

charge 

 

23/24 

 

 24/25 

 

 25/26 
 

Gifted 

Education 

Programmes 

․ To develop the 

potentials of the top 

students by providing 

them with opportunities 

to take part in courses 

or training at 

appropriate levels 

․ Study Skills 

Workshops 

 

 

․ Logical Thinking 

and Spatial 

Intelligence 

Workshops 

 

․ Teacher’s 

nomination of 

training 

programmes 

offered by 

universities or 

educational 

organisations 

 

․ Debating Skills 

Training 

Worksops 

 

 

․ Workshops on 

ecological study  

․ 1st Term 

 

 

 

․ 2nd Term 

 

 

․ Whole Year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

․ Whole Year 

 

 

 

 

․ 2nd Term 

 

․ Selected 

students of 

all levels 

 

․ Students 

from the 

talent pool 

 

 

․ Students 

from the 

talent pool 

 

 

 

 

 

 

․ Selected 

students 

from the 

Debating 

Team 

 

․ 120 

 

 

 

․ 10 

 

 

 

 

․ 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

․ 10 

 

 

 

 

․ 60 

 

․ 120 

 

 

 

․ 10 

 

 

 

 

․ 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

․ 10 

 

 

 

 

․ 60 

․ 120 

 

 

 

․ 10 

 

 

 

 

․ 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

․ 10 

 

 

 

 

․ 60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

․ 10 

․ Students 

successfully 

completing the 

courses/workshops 

as shown in the 

record of 

participation 

 

․ Evaluation on 

students’ 

performance 

 

․ Academic 

Programme 

 

․ Academic 

Programme  

 

 

․ Academic 

Programme  

 

 

 

․ Academic 

Programme  

 

 

 

 

․ Debating Team,  

Academic 

Programme, and 

English Dept 

 

․ L&S Dept 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Applied 

Learning 
․ To offer a range of ApL 

courses for students 

with different learning 

needs and interests 

 

․ Students acquire 

diversified learning  

experiences and 

develop career 

aspirations 

Courses provided by 

various colleges in the 

following areas of 

studies  

․ Applied Learning 

Chinese (ApLC) 

․ Creative Studies 

․ Media and 

Communication 

․ Business, 

Management and 

Law 

․ Services 

․ Applied Science 

․ Engineering and 

 Production 

․ Languages 

 

 

180 hours(ApL): 

 

․ Mode 1: S5 to 

S.5 

․ Mode 2: S4 to 

S.5 

 

270 hours (ApLC): 

 

․ Mode1: S4 to 

S6 

․ Mode 2: S6 

S5 & S6 

students of this 

cohort of 

students 

 

 

․ 10 

 

․ 90 

 

 

 

 

․ 4 

 

․ 12 

 

 

․ 10 

 

․ 90 

 

 

 

 

․ 4 

 

․ NIL 

 

 

․ 10 

 

․ 90 

 

 

 

 

․ 4 

 

․ NIL 

․ Students 

successfully 

completing ApL 

courses as shown in 

the record of 

student learning 

․ Progress report on 

student’s 

performance and 

attendance 

․ At least one student 

is awarded with 

Scholarship on ApL 

ApL teacher i/c  

 

 

 


