Sir Ellis Kadoorie Secondary School (West Kowloon)

<u>Three-year plan – Measures to broaden students' choices of elective subjects and</u> provision of gifted education programmes for 2023/24 to 2025/26 cohort of senior secondary students

The following programmes are adopted with the support of EDB's Diversity Learning Grant (DLG):

DLG funded Programme(s)	Strategies & benefits anticipated	Name of programme(s)	Duration of the programme(s)	Target students	Estimated no. of students involved in each school year			Evaluation of student learning / success	Teacher-in- charge
		/ course(s) and provider(s)	/ course(s)		23/24	24/25	25/26		
Gifted Education Programmes	To develop the potentials of the top students by providing them with opportunities to take part in courses or training at appropriate levels	 Study Skills Workshops Logical Thinking and Spatial Intelligence Workshops Teacher's nomination of training programmes offered by universities or educational organisations Debating Skills 	 1st Term 2nd Term Whole Year Whole Year 	 Selected students of all levels Students from the talent pool Students from the talent pool 	120105	120105	120105	 Students successfully completing the courses/workshops as shown in the record of participation Evaluation on students' performance 	 Academic Programme Academic Programme Academic Programme Academic Programme Debating Team,
		Training Worksops Workshops on ecological study	• 2 nd Term	students from the Debating Team	• 60	• 60	• 60		Academic Programme, and English Dept L&S Dept

Applied	To offer a range of ApI	Courses provided by	180 hours(ApL):	S5 & S6				Students	ApL teacher i/c
Learning	courses for students	various colleges in the		students of this				successfully	
	with different learning	following areas of	• Mode 1: S5 to	cohort of	• 10	• 10	• 10	completing ApL	
	needs and interests	studies	S.5	students				courses as shown in	
		Applied Learning	• Mode 2: S4 to		• 90	• 90	• 90	the record of	
	Students acquire diversified learning	Chinese (ApLC)	S.5					student learning	
		 Creative Studies 						 Progress report on 	
	experiences and	 Media and 	270 hours (ApLC):					student's	
	develop career aspirations	Communication						performance and	
		 Business, 	• Mode1: S4 to		• 4	• 4	• 4	attendance	
		Management and	S6					At least one student	
		Law	• Mode 2: S6		• 12	• NIL	• NIL	is awarded with	
		 Services 						Scholarship on ApL	
		 Applied Science 							
		 Engineering and 							
		Production							
		 Languages 							